our dishes are inspired by the tropical climates of australia & flavours of south east asia,
offering a balance of savoury, sweet, hot, sour & salty, resulting in a unique blend of tastes & textures

starters

chilli salted sesame & coconut rice crackers

tiger prawn betel leaf w lime leaf saw tooth coriander & coconut

steamed edamame beans w chilli sesame butter & fried garlic

crispy silken tofu w red dragon sauce puffed rice cucumber & shallots

son in law eggs w green apple shallots & caramalised tamarind sauce

salt & pepper squid w red nahm jim & herbs

crispy chicken wings w lime leaf coriander & house sweet chilli

cured snapper w yuzu red chilli green papaya cucumber coriander & shiso

DIY roasted duck breast spring rolls w pickled carrot noodles herbs pineapple & nahm jim jaew

mains

yellow curry w roasted pumpkin baby onion pepita dukkah

vegan pad see ew w bok choy gai lan & pickled wild mushrooms

sesame chicken stir-fry w snake bean baby corn thai basil & chilli jam

massaman curry w braised beef kipfler potato & pickled cucumber salad

crispy half duck w sour plum sauce sichuan pepper & lemon

white curry w prawn reef fish oyster mushrooms bean sprouts & lime

master stock braised pork ribs w pickled shallots ginger bbq sauce & prickly ash

dry red curry w pork belly chilli spring onion snow pea thai basil & lime leaf

crispy whole baby barramundi w 3 flavour caramel red nahm jim green apple & mint

sides

stir fried asian greens w mushroom chilli garlic & vegan oyster sauce
roti bread w coconut chutney

steamed jasmine rice

steamed coconut rice

Our menu contains allergens and is prepared in a kitchen that handles nuts, shellfish, and gluten.

Whilst all reasonable efforts are taken to accommodate guest dietary needs, we cannot guarantee that our food will be allergen free.

Please note a 10% surcharge applies on sundays and 15% on public holidays. A 1.25% surcharge applies to bill totals

(inclusive of any applicable sunday and public holiday surcharge) for all credit’ and ‘tap and go’ transactions made via credit or debit card.

Fee free payments can be made via EFTPOS by inserting your card and using a cheque and/or savings account at the terminal.
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house cocktails

lychee spritz
lychee liqueur, smirnoff vodka, lychee juice, lime, soda

south east side
gordon’s gin, lychee liqueur, lime, ginger, chilli, kaffir lime leaf

chu kissaki
smirnoff vodka, sake sake, lychee liqueur, peach liqueur, mandarin, lemon, agave, bitters

lemongrass margarita
lemongrass & kaffir infused jose cuervo silver tequila, cointreau, lime, vietnamese mint

pash in paradise
smirnoff vodka, peach schnapps, passionfruit, pineapple, lime

atsarang mangga
jinzu gin, mango liqueur, lime, chilli, mango purée, rice wine vinegar

plum caipiroska
smirnoff vodka, lime, plum & rhubarb syrup, plum bitters

koi
sake sake, gordon’s gin, lychee liqueur, watermelon, lemon

rock bottom
pampero especial afejo rum, mango liqueur, rockmelon, kaffir lime leaf, lemongrass, agave

zombie on a tuk tuk
pampero blanco rum, pampero especial afiejo rum, reef tip spiced rum, peach liqueur, apple juice,
pineapple juice, lime, orgeat syrup, angostura bitters

lyre’s non-alcoholic cocktails

lyre bird
lyre's white cane spirit, kaffir lime, lemongrass, pineapple, sugar

lyre's amaretti sour
lyre's amaretti, lemon juice, aquafaba, cherry

mocktails

magic melon
watermelon, ginger, lime, mint, agave, soda

perfect passion
passionfruit, mango, pineapple, soda

mandarin madness
pineapple, mandarin, lime, soda
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Please note a 10% surcharge applies on sundays and 15% on public holidays. A 1.25% surcharge applies to bill totals
(inclusive of any applicable sunday and public holiday surcharge) for all credit’ and ‘tap and go’ transactions made via credit or debit card.
Fee free payments can be made via EFTPOS by inserting your card and using a cheque and/or savings account at the terminal.



sake

sake sake junmal (Aichi, Japan)

sparkling wine & champagne glass
the lane’lois’blanc de blanc (SA) 17.5
ad hoc ‘the riddler’sparkling rosé NV (WA)
oakridge blanc de blanc (VIC)

la goioisa prosecco DOCG NV (Italy) 17.5
piper heidsieck cuvee brut NV (France) 23
charles heidsieck brut reserve NV (France)

white wines glass
robert oatley ‘signature series'riesling (WA)

pikes ‘traditionale’riesling (SA) 21
rockburn ‘tigermoth'riesling (NZ)

giesen reiler goldlay'riesling (Germany) 20

bremerton vermentino (SA)

pikes valleys end’ sauvignon blanc semillon (SA)

philip shaw 'no.19"sauvignon blanc (NSW) 19
giesen‘small batch’sauvignon blanc (NZ) 19.5
ad hoc'nitty gritty’ pinot grigio (WA)

framingham pinot gris (NZ2) 16.5
laissez faire field blend (WA)

pedestal chardonnay (WA)

philip shaw 'no.11" chardonnay (NSW) 17.5

180ml carafe

42

bottle

74
80
102
735
115
192

bottle

76.5
985
87.5
101
82
82
76.5
93
71
80
93
76.5
76.5

rosé glass
miraval ‘studio’ rosé (France)

oakridge rosé (VIC) 19.5
mirabeau ‘etoile’ rosé (France)

red wines glass
joseph drouhin beaujolais villages (France)
montalto ‘pennon hill pinot noir (VIC) 19
rockburn pinot noir (NZ)

oakridge ‘864" pinot noir (VIC)

robert oatley ‘finisterre’grenache (SA) 19

hentley farm 'villain & vixen’gsm (SA)

best’s great western cabernet sauvignon (VIC) 17.5
bremerton ‘walters reserve’cabernet sauvignon (SA)
robert oatley ‘signature series’shiraz (SA) 16.5
corryton burge ‘kith'shiraz (SA)

pikes ‘eastside’shiraz (SA) 19
laissez faire syrah (WA)

hentley farm ‘the beauty’shiraz (SA)

cherubino shiraz (WA)

dessert wine 60ml

bottle

93
93
87.5

bottle

93
87.5
115
197.5
98.5
76.5
76.5
148
76.5
76.5
76.5
104
186.5
197.5

bottle

konrad late harvest riesling/sauvignon blanc (NZ) 155 65.5

Please note a 10% surcharge applies on sundays and 15% on public holidays. A 1.25% surcharge applies to bill totals
(inclusive of any applicable sunday and public holiday surcharge) for all credit’ and ‘tap and go’ transactions made via credit or debit card.
Fee free payments can be made via EFTPOS by inserting your card and using a cheque and/or savings account at the terminal.



beer & cider

asahi superdry

kirin ichiban

corona

heineken

heineken 0.0 non-alcoholic
hahn superdry gluten free
hahn superdry lager

XXXX summer

xxxx gold

stone & wood pacific ale
coopers pale ale

james squire ginger beer
james squire apple cider

vodka

smirnoff
stolichnaya

ketel one

ketel one citroen
grey goose

ciroc

gin

gordon’s
tanqueray
tangueray no. 10
bombay sapphire
hendricks

four pillars rare
four pillars shiraz
jinzu gin

tequila

jose cuervo silver
don julio blanco
casamigos reposado
don julio anejo

don julio 1942

13

15
15

16

whisk(e)y

jack daniels
jameson
canadian club

bourbon

jim beam

wild turkey
bulleit bourbon
maker’s mark
woodford reserve
southern comfort

scotch whisky

johnnie walker red
johnnie walker black
johnnie walker blue
chivas regal
glenfiddich 12 yo
oban 14 yo

rum

bundaberg UP
appleton estate
pampero blanco
pampero especial
mount gay eclipse
bacardi

captain morgan black
captain morgan gold
ron zacapa 23 yo
bundaberg small batch
reef tip spiced rum

cognac & brandy
hennesy VSOP
remy martin XO
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14
13

13
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18
18

13
15
40
15
20

13
14
13
14
14
15
14
14
17
17
15

18
34

liqueurs

baileys
chambord
cointreau

dom benedictine
drambuie
frangelico
galliano amaretto
galliano vanilla
galliano white sambuca
grand marnier
kahlua
limoncello
malibu

0uzo

peach schnapps
tia maria

aperitifs

aperol
campari
pimms no. 1

vermouth 60 ml

cinzano dry
Cinzano rosso

Please note a 10% surcharge applies on sundays and 15% on public holidays. A 1.25% surcharge applies to bill totals

(inclusive of any applicable sunday and public holiday surcharge) for all credit’ and ‘tap and go’ transactions made via credit or debit card.
Fee free payments can be made via EFTPOS by inserting your card and using a cheque and/or savings account at the terminal.
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